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1997-98 ALL-SIS Officers and
Committees

Officers (1997 - 1998)

Chair

Scott Pagel
Director of the Law Library and Associate Professor 
George Washington University, Jacob Burns Law Library
716 20th St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20052
(202) 994-7337
spagel@burns.nlc.gwu.edu

Vice-Chair/Chair-Elect

Ed Edmonds
Law Library Director and Professor of Law
Loyola University School of Law Library
7214 St. Charles Ave., New Orleans, LA 70118
(504) 861-5543
edmonds@beta.loyno.edu

Immediate Past Chair

Sara Robbins
Law Librarian and Professor of Law
Brooklyn Law School
250 Joralemon St., Brooklyn, NY 11201
(718) 780-7980
srobbins.brooklaw@pcm.brooklaw.edu

Secretary - Treasurer

Ellen J. Platt
Head of Public Services
Santa Clara University, Heafey Law Library
500 El Camino Real, Santa Clara, CA 95053
(408) 554-5139

Newsletter Editor

Lucinda Harrison-Cox
Public Services Librarian
Roger Williams University School of Law
Ten Metacom Ave., Bristol, RI 02809-5171
(401) 254-4533
lhc@rwulaw.rwu.edu
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Committees

| Education | Roundtables | Membership | Newsletter
| Public Relations | Nominations | Web Site Team | Bylaws Committee |
Strategic Planning Committee |

Education Committee

Mark Bernstein, Chair
Associate Director and Senior Lecturing Fellow
Duke University Law Library
Box 90361, Durham, N.C. 27708-0361
(919) 613-7113
mpb@faculty.law.duke.edu

Mitch Fontenot
Head of Public Services
University of Colorado Law Library
Campus Box 402, Boulder, CO 80309-0402
(303) 492-1181
mitch.fontenot@colorado.edu

Kris Gilliland
Reference Librarian
Columbia University Law School Library
435 W. 116th St., Box A-6, New York, NY 10027-7297
(212) 854-3743
kristy@lawmail.law.columbia.edu

Marc Silverman
Assistant Director for Public Services
University of Pittsburgh Barco Law Library
413 Law Bldg., 3900 Forbes Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15260
(412) 648-1376
marsil@vms.cis.pitt.edu

Lisa Spar
Reference Librarian, Lecturer in Legal Research
Yale Law School Lillian Goldman Law Library
P.O. Box 208215, 127 Wall St., New Haven, CT 06520-8215
(203) 432-1606
lspar@mail.law.yale.edu

Roundtables Committee

George Pike, Chair
Director, University of Pittsburgh Barco Law Library
3900 Forbes Ave. #404, Pittsburgh, PA 15260
(412) 648-1330
pike@law.pitt.edu
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Membership Committee

Nancy Strohmeyer, Chair
Associate Law Librarian for Public Services and Associate Professor
Loyola University School of Law Library
7214 St. Charles Ave., New Orleans, LA 70118
(504) 861-5687
strohmey@beta.loyno.edu

Bonnie Koneski-White
Acting Law Librarian
Western New England College School of Law
1215 Wilbraham Rd., Springfield, MA 01119-2693
(413) 782-1454
bkoneski@kraken.mvnet.wnec.edu

Wendy Law
Public Services Librarian
Texas Wesleyan University School of Law Library
1515 Commerce St., Fort Worth, TX 76102-6509
(817) 212-3808
wlaw36@airmail.net

Newsletter Committee

Mary E. Cornaby
Research Librarian
University of Maryland, Thurgood Marshall Law Library
20 N. Paca St., Baltimore, MD 21201-1763
(410) 706-0792
mcornaby@law.umab.edu

Lucinda Harrison-Cox
Public Services Librarian
Roger Williams University School of Law
Ten Metacom Ave., Bristol, RI 02809-5171
(401) 254-4533
lhc@rwulaw.rwu.edu

Mark Podvia
Associate Law Librarian and Archivist
Dickinson School of Law Library
150 S. College St., Carlisle, PA 17013
(717) 240-5267
mpodvia@dsl.edu

Public Relations Committee

Beth Smith, Chair
Reference Librarian
Schmid Law Library, University of Nebraska
Lincoln, NE 68583-0902
(402) 472-8306
beths@unllib.unl.edu
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Rose Gavin
Reference Librarian
Schmid Law Library, University of Nebraska
Lincoln, NE 68583-0902
(402) 472-8261
roseg@unllib.unl.edu

Diane Murley
Reference Librarian
Northeastern University Law Library
400 Huntington Ave., Boston, MA 02115-5098
(617) 373-3332
dmurley@slaw.neu.edu

Gretchen Van Dam
Director of Operations
Chicago-Kent College of Law Library Illinois Institute of Technology
565 W. Adams St., Chicago, IL 60661-3691
(312) 906-5672
gvandam@kentlaw.edu

Nominations Committee

Paul George, Chair
Associate Librarian for Research Services
Harvard Law School Library
Langdell Hall, Cambridge, MA 02138
(617) 495-3392
pgeorge@law.harvard.edu

Web Site Team

Don Arndt, Chair
Associate Director and Head of Public Services
Schmid Law Library, University of Nebraska
Lincoln, NE 68583-0902
(402) 472-8302
donarndt@unllib.unl.edu

Michael Dahn, Webmaster
Stetson University College of Law, Charles A. Dana Law Library
1401 61st St., South, St. Petersburg, FL 33707
(813)345-1121
dahn@hermes.law.stetson.edu

Terry Cullen
Electronic Services Librarian
Seattle University Law Library
950 Broadway, Tacoma, WA 98402-4470
(253) 591-2970
tcullen@seattle.edu

Grace E. Lee
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Electronic Services Librarian
New York Law School Library
57 Worth St., New York, NY 10013
(212) 431-2858
glee@nyls.edu

Beth Smith
Reference Librarian
Schmid Law Library, University of Nebraska
Lincoln, NE 68583-0902
(402) 472-8306
beths@unllib.unl.edu

Bylaws Committee

Alva Stone, Chair
Head of Cataloging
Florida State University College of Law Library
425 W. Jefferson St., Tallahassee, FL 32306-1043
(904) 644-2881
atstone@law.fsu.edu

Strategic Planning Committee

Billie Jo Kaufman, Chair
Director of Law Library
Nova Southeastern University
3305 College Ave., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314
(262) 452-6211
kaufmanb@lawlib.lawnova.edu


	aallnet.org
	ALL-SIS Officers and Committees


